



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 318/2025 CM APPL. 30534/2025

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

NARENDER KUMAR AND OTHERRespondents

24

+ MAC.APP. 320/2025 CM APPL. 30582/2025

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

VINOD AND OTHERSRespondents

25

+ MAC.APP. 339/2025 CM APPL. 32536/2025

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

versus

SAVITA VERMA AND OTHERSRespondents

Appearance : Mr. Anshuman Bal, Adv. for claimants
Mr Vikas Kumar, Proxy Adv. for Mr. Pankaj Gupta,
Adv. for appellant Insurance Co.
Mr.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 33981/2026.in MAC.APP. 318/2025 & CM APPL.
33982/2026. in MAC.APP. 339/2025 (change of name of appellant)**



1. These applications have been filed seeking amendment of name of appellant/ Insurance Company from '*Reliance General Insurance Company Limited*' to '*IndusInd General Insurance Company Limited*'.
2. In the facts and circumstances stated in these applications, the same are allowed.
3. Amended memo of parties filed along with these applications are taken on record.
4. Accordingly, these applications stand disposed of.

MAC.APP. 318/2025, MAC.APP. 320/2025 & MAC.APP. 339/2025

1. List along with connected matters MAC.APP. 414/2025 and MAC.APP. 256/2025, on 25th November 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 19, 2026/sm/zb